ment number 5286526 and corrected 
via a Corrective Assignment of 
Mortgage dated January 23, 2020 and 
recorded on February 7, 2020 and 
given document number 5289167 in 
Clinton County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-NINE AND 08/100 DOL-
LARS ($149,579.08). Said premises 
are situated in the Township of 
Watertown, County of Clinton, State 
of Michigan, and are described as: 
UNIT NO. 44, NOTTINGHAM 
FIELDS CONDOMINIUM, A CON-
DOMINIUM ACCORDING TO THE 
MASTER DEED RECORDED IN 
DOCUMENT NO. 5106948, INCLU-

[...]

East Lansing, Michigan 48823, as 
Mortgagee, and recorded on May 23, 
2023, in the office of the Register of 
Deeds for Clinton County, in 
Instrument Number 5335514; on 
which Mortgage there is claimed to be 
due and unpaid, as of the date of this 
Notice, the sum of One Million Two 
Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty-Five and 35/100 
Dollars ($1,266,725.35); and no suit 
or proceeding at law or in equity hav-
ing been instituted to recover the debt 
or any part thereof secured by said 
Mortgage, and the power of sale in 
said Mortgage having become opera-
tive by reason of such default; 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on

[...]

Document No. 5353307, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): Deutsche Bank 
National Trust Company, as Trustee 
for Morgan Stanley ABS Capital I Inc. 
Trust 2006-HE4, Mortgage Pass-
Through Certificates, Series 2006-HE4 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: One Hundred Twenty-Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-One 
and 50/100 Dollars ($126,861.50) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: Unit 
4 of Country Meadows Condominium, 
according to the Master Deed as 
recorded in Liber 375, Page 864 
through 911, inclusive, Clinton County 
Records and any amendments thereto

[...]

tions of a mortgage made by Sara L. 
Schafer, to Sovereign Bank, 
Mortgagee, dated September 10, 2007 
and recorded September 14, 2007 in 
Instrument Number 5121817 Clinton 
County Records, Michigan. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of One Hundred Twenty-One 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Four 
and 1/100 Dollars ($121,284.01). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public venue at the place of holding

[...]

as assignee as documented by an 
assignment dated December 21, 2022 
and recorded on December 29, 2022 
and given document number 5331921 
in Clinton County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
FIFTY-FIVE AND 15/100 DOLLARS 
($132,855.15). Said premises are situ-
ated in the Township of Dewitt, 
County of Clinton, State of Michigan, 
and are described as: LOT 43, 
SUPERVISORS PLAT OF VALLEY 
FARMS #1, ACCORDING TO THE 
RECORDED PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN LIBER 1 OF PLATS, 
PAGE 41, CLINTON COUNTY